Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021	103541
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Telecom Networks LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc. Internal Address:400 Rinehart Road Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: September 30, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/191190 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/048293, 75/977443, 75/497987 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Lawrence E. Abelman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00
Abelman Frayne & Schwab	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip:10017	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Lawrence E. Abelman	<u>S</u> <u>5</u> <u>Date</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature * Date Otal number of pages induding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
The state of the s	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/24/2002 NAMED1 00000041 75191190

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 275.00 BP

Merger—Siemens Telecom Networks LLC into Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.

Additional Trademark Registration Nos.:

2147083-O N E UP

2233169--AIRXPRESS

1984030--EWSP

2026297--EWSM

1933339—VISION O-N-E

1187459--DCO

782061—STROMBERG-CARLSON

1183574--CMAC

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS TELECOM NETWORKS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9333414

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SIEMENS TELECOM NETWORKS LLC

WITH AND INTO

SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.

Siemens Telecom Networks LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("STN LLC"), and Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SICN"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of STN LLC and SICN is as follows:

STN LLC — State of Delaware SICN — State of Delaware

SECOND: That a Merger Agreement, dated as of September 30, 1998 (the "Merger Agreement"), between STN LLC and SICN, providing for the merger (the "Merger") of STN LLC with and into Siemens, Inc., has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of STN LLC and SICN in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Merger shall become effective at 7 p.m. E.S.T. on September 30, 1998.

FOURTH: That the name of the surviving entity (the "Surviving Company") in the Merger shall be Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., and the Surviving Company shall be a Delaware corporation.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of SICN shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Surviving Company, provided that Article Fourth of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Company shall read in its entirety as follows:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of common stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 2000 shares of Common Stock of the par value of \$1.00 per share.".

SIXTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company at the following address: 900 Broken Sound Parkway, Boca

NG143386. 2

2

Raton, Florida 33487.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request, and without cost, to any member or stockholder of STN LLC or SICN, as the case may be.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NG1433 \$6.2

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STN LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Kenneth I. Russell, its President and Chief Executive Officer, and SICN has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Frederick R. Fromm, its President and Chief Executive Officer, each as of the 30th day of September, 1998.

SIEMENS TELECOM NETWORKS LLC

Namer Kenneth J. Russell

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.

Name: Frederick R. Fromm

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

NO 140 251.2